## **DUNSFORD SINGERS**

## **MEMBERSHIP AND DATA PROTECTION FORM**

The choir has developed governance standards to support best practice in our setting. Please ensure you are familiar with our constitution and policies on Safeguarding, and Health and Safety. These are available on the choir website and in hard copy at rehearsals. Policies may be updated from time to time.

## **DATA PROTECTION CONSENT FORM**

Your privacy is important to us, and we want to communicate with our members and others associated with Dunsford Singers in a way which has their consent and which is in line with UK law on data protection. As a result of a change in UK law in May 2018, we now need your written consent as to how you would like us to contact you.

Please fill in the contact details overleaf with how you prefer Dunsford Singers committee to communicate with you.

You can grant consent to all the purposes, one of the purposes or none of the purposes. Where you do not grant consent we will not be able to use your personal data (so for example we may not be able to let you know about forthcoming activities and events) except in certain limited situations, such as where required to do so by law or to protect members of the public from serious harm. You can find out more about how we use your data from our "Privacy Notice" which is available from the Data Protection Officer, details below.

You can withdraw or change your consent at any time by contacting the Data Protection Officer of Dunsford Singers, Victoria Wimpenny, wmp1296@icloud.com Tel: 01647 221228. Please note that all processing of your personal data will cease once you have withdrawn consent, other than where this is required by law, but this will not affect any personal data that has already been processed prior to this point.

By signing this form you are confirming that you consent to Dunsford Singers holding and processing your personal data for the purposes selected overleaf:

SIGNED:	_ DATED:
PRINT NAME:	

NAME:	voice <u>SATB</u>	
CONTACT PERMISSIONS BY COMMITTEE OR EVEN 'I consent to Dunsford Singers contacting me to keep me info interest to its members.' Please provide email address, post normal communications through that method	rmed about news, events, activities and matters of	
EMAIL (PREFERRED CHOIR CONTACT METHOD FO	OR ALL COMMS)	
Email:	Yes (preferred) / No	
<u>ADDRESS</u>		
	Yes / No	
POSTCODE:		
PHONE		
	Yes / No	
CAN THE COMMITTEE SHARE YOUR EMAIL WITH REST OF CHOIR (NOT ESSENTIAL)?		

NO: THE DEFAULT IS **NOT TO SHARE**. Up to members to share between selves.

or circle:

YES: 'I consent to my email address being given to other choir members without any further permission.'

## TO AID RECRUITING AND MARKETING WE PUT SOME PHOTOS AND RECORDINGS ON SOCIAL MEDIA AND WEBSITE. THIS NOW REQUIRES YOUR PERMISSION:

CAN WE USE YOUR **UN-NAMED** PHOTO? YES NO

CAN WE USE YOUR **UNIDENTIFIED** VOICE? YES NO